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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1807

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 04™ DECEMBER, 2019/AGRAHAYANA 13, 1941 (SAKA)
MEETINGS OF HINDI ADVISORY COMMITTEE

1807. SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the meetings of Hindi Advisory Committee, organized to take stock of the progressive use of Hindi as an official language and to give suggestions for following various instructions issued by Government, are not held regularly in various Ministries and Public Sector Undertakings under them;

(b) if so, whether Government would direct various Ministries to hold said meetings regularly in order to ensure their utility; and

(c) whether a programme would be chalked out under which the inspection of various offices under the administration of Ministries would be carried out by the members of Advisory Committee?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) and (b) Hindi Advisory Committee have been constituted under the Chairmanship of Hon’ble Ministerin charge in various Ministries/ Departments to take stock of the progressive use of Hindi as an official language. Instructions have been issued to Ministries/Departments of Government of India from time to time for reconstitution of Hindi Advisory Committee and organizing its regular meeting.

(c) No Sir,The present provision is sufficient in this regard.
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